OP \$65.00 86975775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332939 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Extraprise Group, Inc.		07/18/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QuickPivot Corporation	
Street Address:	33 Arch Street	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86975775	QUICKPIVOT
Serial Number:	86975409	QUICKPIVOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175563890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-556-3833

Email: mlandergan@richmaylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary E Landergan

Address Line 1: 176 Federal Street, 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary E Landergan
SIGNATURE:	/Mary E Landergan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=DE Certificate RE Name Change [7.21.14]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0487

900316539



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "EXTRAPRISE GROUP,

INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO

"QUICKPIVOT CORPORATION", THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2014,

AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

2719839 8320

140974816

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 02/23/2015

AUTHENT (CATION: 1550443

DATE: 07-21-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005464 FRAME: 0488